

Subject **Response to FoI**  
From Info <Info@policeombudsman.org>  
To [REDACTED]  
Date 2017-01-25 10:13



Hello,

Further to your recent Freedom of Information request, please find the following responses:

1. There are 9 Senior Investigating Officers at the Police Ombudsman's Office. This includes those with an SIO grade within an investigation team, both full-time and part-time.
2. The members of staff senior to these SIOs are our Senior Management Team, which consists of:
  - Michael Maguire (Police Ombudsman)
  - Adrian McAllister (Chief Executive)
  - Seamus McIlroy (Legal Advisor)
  - Tim Gracey (Director of Information)
  - Brian Doherty (Director of Investigations – Current)
  - Paul Holmes (Director of Investigations – History)
  - Olwen Laird (Director of Corporate Services)

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Unit  
Police Ombudsman for Northern Ireland